RESOLUTION NO. 2018-1.74 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

AFFIRMING THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK & POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL TO CONFORM WITH STATE STATUTE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bloomingdale amended its Employee Handbook & Policies and Procedures Manual to conform with State statute on September 10, 2013 by Resolution NO. 2013-9.1;

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale, in the County of Passaic and State of New Jersey, that the Borough of readopts Resolution No. 2013-9.1, Bloomingdale, Employee Handbook & Policies and Procedures Manual

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution shall be posted at the Borough of Bloomingdale, and a copy thereof delivered to each Borough employee within five (5) days of this Resolution.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	Х				Hudson	Х			
D'Amato	Х				Sondermeyer	Х			
Dellaripa	Х				Yazdi	Х			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale